DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
June, 2024 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
KSP43/D
NPN Epitaxial Silicon
Transistor

2:Emitter
3:Collector
ORDERING INFORMATION
AKS
P4x
YWW
1 2
3
1
2
3
See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
BENT LEAD
TAPE & REEL
AMMO PACK
STRAIGHT LEAD
BULK PACK
NOTE: Some of the devices on this data sheet have been
DISCONTINUED. Please refer to the table on page 2.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
KSP42, KSP43
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Top Mark Package Shipping
KSP42BU KSP42 TO−92−3 (Pb−Free), case 135AN 10,000 units / Bulk Bag
KSP42TA KSP42 TO−92−3 (Pb−Free), case 135AR 2,000 units / Fan−Fold
KSP43TA KSP43 TO−92−3 (Pb−Free), case 135AR 2,000 units / Fan−Fold
DISCONTINUED (Note 1)
KSP43BU KSP43 TO−92−3 (Pb−Free), case 135AN 10,000 units / Bulk Bag
1. DISCONTINUED: This device is not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The most
current information on this device may be available on www.onsemi.com.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Values are at TA = 25C unless otherwise noted.)